page 8
Catalog Number Key
a
b
c
d
e
Insulator Type
Mechanical Strength
Suspension (SML), Rod Diameter
   025 — 25 kip, 5/8” (16 mm)
   030 — 30 kip, 5/8” (16 mm)
   050 — 50 kip, 7/8” (22 mm)
   120 — 120 kN, 5/8” (16 mm)
   160 — 160 kN, 7/8” (22 mm)
   210 — 210 kN, 7/8” (22 mm)
Polymer Length
3 digits for distance between metal
parts, in inches
Top Fitting
Weathershed Profile
Post
   250 — Series 250, standard strength 2.5”,
               (63.5 mm)
Suspension
S — Standard Leakage Distance (2.5)
H — High Leakage Distance (2.9 or 3.3)
        Line Post Insulators
0 — Tear Drop Blade
1 — Horizontal Clamptop
2 — Vertical Clamptop
3 — 5” (127 mm) Bolt Circle
         5/8” (16 mm) Tapped Hole
5 — 5” (127 mm) Bolt Circle
         5/8” (16 mm) Through Hole
9 — Long Tear Drop Blade
Post
S — Standard Leakage Distance
P — Post   or
S — Suspension
0 — Chain Eye
1 — ANSI Ball
2 — Y-Clevis
3 — ANSI Socket
4 — ANSI Straight Clevis
7 — IEC Ball Fitting
16 mm for 120 kN
20 mm for 160 kN and 210 kN
8 — IEC Straight Clevis
A — IEC Socket
         16 mm for 120 kN
         20 mm for 160 kN and 210 kN